
                                            Eagle Relays
                                      Hickory Grove Golf Course
                                        Fennimore, Wisconsin
                                         September 25, 2020
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                        - Combined Results -
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                Grade  Team                           Runner    Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =================== =====  ============================== ========= ======= ===== 
      1    1 2522  Nick Connolly          12  Iowa-Grant                     Boys 1    16:56.3  5:28 
      2    2 2449  George West            10  Darlington                     Boys 1    17:24.5  5:37 
      3    3 2465  Will Aurit             11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       Boys 1    17:30.1  5:38 
      4    4 2444  Rhett Reuter           11  Darlington                     Boys 2-3  17:37.9  5:41 
      5    5 2406  Levi Glasbrenner       11  Boscobel                       Boys 1    17:54.0  5:46 
      6    6 2613  Drew Robson            11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Boys 1    18:02.5  5:49 
      7    7 2468  Charlie Keith          10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       Boys 2-3  18:06.5  5:50 
      8    8 2519  Mason Aide             10  Iowa-Grant                     Boys 2-3  18:16.8  5:53 
      9    9 2404  Ben Bohringer          11  Boscobel                       Boys 2-3  18:33.6  5:59 
     10   10 2469  Joey Robinson          10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       Boys 2-3  18:38.6  6:01 
     11   11 2411  Brady Smith            11  Boscobel                       Boys 4-5  18:48.8  6:04 
     12   12 2409  Blake Sander           12  Boscobel                       Boys 2-3  18:52.0  6:05 
     13   13 2597  Nicholas Stitzer       10  Riverdale                      Boys 1    18:55.3  6:06 
     14   14 2438  Cristian Guiterrez     12  Darlington                     Boys 4-5  18:58.0  6:07 
     15   15 2448  Caleb Weaver           12  Darlington                     Boys 2-3  18:58.3  6:07 
     16   16 2385  Jesse Schwartz         11  Albany                         Boys 2-3  19:01.2  6:08 
     17   17 2524  Owen Laufenberg        10  Iowa-Grant                     Boys 2-3  19:06.4  6:09 
     18      2581  David Tisch            12  Pecatonica/Argyle              Boys 1    19:07.3  6:10 
     19   18 2574  Owen Yoose             12  Lancaster                      Boys 2-3  19:21.8  6:14 
     20   19 2383  Gage Roth              10  Albany                         Boys 1    19:22.6  6:15 
     21   20 2403  Evan Belz              12  Boscobel                       Boys 4-5  19:22.7  6:15 
     22   21 2501  Riley Foreyt            9  Fennimore                      Boys 1    19:28.6  6:17 
     23   22 2545  James Hafenstein        9  Lake Mills                     Boys 2-3  19:28.9  6:17 
     24   23 2510  Nick Needham            9  Fennimore                      Boys 2-3  19:29.4  6:17 
     25   24 2596  Ashton Miess           10  Riverdale                      Boys 2-3  19:36.5  6:19 
     26   25 2471  Chandler Williams      11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       Boys 4-5  19:41.5  6:21 
     27   26 2571  Hunter Moore           12  Lancaster                      Boys 1    19:41.7  6:21 
     28   27 2608  Jackson Klang          11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Boys 2-3  19:45.7  6:22 
     29   28 2405  Gabe Davis              9  Boscobel                       Boys 6-7  19:56.7  6:26 
     30   29 2412  Parker Steele          11  Boscobel                       Boys 6-7  20:12.1  6:31 
     31      2582  Ridge Toay             10  Pecatonica/Argyle              Boys 2-3  20:15.3  6:32 
     32   30 2381  Brayden Bakken          9  Albany                         Boys 4-5  20:17.8  6:32 
     33   31 2548  Quentin Saylor         12  Lake Mills                     Boys 1    20:25.1  6:35 
     34   32 2472  Mason Winch            10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       Boys 4-5  20:27.2  6:35 
     35   33 2525  Caden Pennekamp        10  Iowa-Grant                     Boys 4-5  20:28.2  6:36 
     36   34 2547  Jaren Laws             12  Lake Mills                     Boys 2-3  20:30.4  6:37 
     37   35 2446  Ethan Thompson         11  Darlington                     Boys 6-7  20:31.2  6:37 
     38   36 2611  Nate Reiff             11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Boys 2-3  20:32.6  6:37 
     39   37 2612  Justin Reuter          10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Boys 4-5  20:37.2  6:39 
     40   38 2507  Max Kenney             11  Fennimore                      Boys 2-3  20:42.9  6:41 
     41   39 2609  Evan Matthews           9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Boys 4-5  20:48.2  6:42 
     42   40 2607  Parker Johnson         11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Boys 6-7  20:50.5  6:43 
     43   41 2441  Liam Lansing            9  Darlington                     Boys 4-5  21:06.3  6:48 
     44   42 2572  Logan Smith            12  Lancaster                      Boys 4-5  21:13.7  6:50 
     45   43 2470  Wyatt Scheckel          9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       Boys 6-7  21:15.8  6:51 
     46   44 2498  Carter Bunn             9  Fennimore                      Boys 4-5  21:17.0  6:52 
     47   45 2380  Owen Baertschi         12  Albany                         Boys 2-3  21:17.9  6:52 
     48   46 2593  Jackson Kinney         12  Riverdale                      Boys 4-5  21:29.2  6:55 
     49      2579  Brady Penniston        11  Pecatonica/Argyle              Boys 2-3  21:31.0  6:56 
     50   47 2521  Dylan Bingham          11  Iowa-Grant                     Boys 6-7  21:37.0  6:58 
     51   48 2527  Albert Rosales         12  Iowa-Grant                     Boys 6-7  21:47.7  7:01 
     52   49 2543  Landon Dierkes         10  Lake Mills                     Boys 4-5  21:48.0  7:01 
     53   50 2382  Brian Cid              10  Albany                         Boys 4-5  21:49.5  7:02 
     54   51 2526  Nic Pennekamp          12  Iowa-Grant                     Boys 4-5  21:51.7  7:03 
     55   52 2542  Cooper Clark           12  Lake Mills                     Boys 6-7  21:53.6  7:03 
     56   53 2466  Cal Dampf              11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       Boys 6-7  21:56.4  7:04 
     57   54 2386  Drew Sertle             9  Albany                         Boys 6-7  21:59.3  7:05 
     58   55 2440  Brandon Hardt          12  Darlington                     Boys 6-7  22:04.5  7:07 
     59   56 2614  Dylan Rouse            11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Boys 6-7  22:04.6  7:07 
     60   57 2598  Richie Stitzer         11  Riverdale                      Boys 4-5  22:12.6  7:09 
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                                        - Combined Results -
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                Grade  Team                           Runner    Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =================== =====  ============================== ========= ======= ===== 
     61   58 2497  Alejandro Bonilla       9  Fennimore                      Boys 4-5  22:15.5  7:10 
     62   59 2573  Brady Sperle            9  Lancaster                      Boys 4-5  22:25.8  7:14 
     63   60 2502  Brennen Freymiller      9  Fennimore                      Boys 6-7  22:59.0  7:24 
     64   61 2570  Zach Mendis            12  Lancaster                      Boys 6-7  23:14.3  7:29 
     65   62 2504  Dominic Helms          10  Fennimore                      Boys 6-7  23:17.6  7:30 
     66   63 2591  Dreyton Deglow          9  Riverdale                      Boys 6-7  23:49.7  7:41 
     67   64 2544  Sam Giombetti          12  Lake Mills                     Boys 4-5  23:57.5  7:43 
     68   65 2384  Bailey Schroeder       12  Albany                         Boys 6-7  24:50.6  8:00 
     69   66 2600  Mason Werthwein        11  Riverdale                      Boys 6-7  25:11.4  8:07 
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                                  **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ***
                                           
     
  1. 93:29.9 Darlington                           (18:42.0)
===============================================
  1  17:24.5  George West                10 
  2  17:37.9  Rhett Reuter               11 
  3  18:58.0  Cristian Guiterrez         12 
  4  18:58.3  Caleb Weaver               12 
  5  20:31.2  Ethan Thompson             11 
  6 (21:06.3) Liam Lansing                9 
  7 (22:04.5) Brandon Hardt              12 
     
  2. 93:31.1 Boscobel                             (18:42.3)
===============================================
  1  17:54.0  Levi Glasbrenner           11 
  2  18:33.6  Ben Bohringer              11 
  3  18:48.8  Brady Smith                11 
  4  18:52.0  Blake Sander               12 
  5  19:22.7  Evan Belz                  12 
  6 (19:56.7) Gabe Davis                  9 
  7 (20:12.1) Parker Steele              11 
     
  3. 94:23.9 Dodgeville/Mineral Point             (18:52.8)
===============================================
  1  17:30.1  Will Aurit                 11 
  2  18:06.5  Charlie Keith              10 
  3  18:38.6  Joey Robinson              10 
  4  19:41.5  Chandler Williams          11 
  5  20:27.2  Mason Winch                10 
  6 (21:15.8) Wyatt Scheckel              9 
  7 (21:56.4) Cal Dampf                  11 
     
  4. 96:24.7 Iowa-Grant                           (19:17.0)
===============================================
  1  16:56.3  Nick Connolly              12 
  2  18:16.8  Mason Aide                 10 
  3  19:06.4  Owen Laufenberg            10 
  4  20:28.2  Caden Pennekamp            10 
  5  21:37.0  Dylan Bingham              11 
  6 (21:47.7) Albert Rosales             12 
  7 (21:51.7) Nic Pennekamp              12 
     
  5. 99:46.2 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton        (19:57.3)
===============================================
  1  18:02.5  Drew Robson                11 
  2  19:45.7  Jackson Klang              11 
  3  20:32.6  Nate Reiff                 11 
  4  20:37.2  Justin Reuter              10 
  5  20:48.2  Evan Matthews               9 
  6 (20:50.5) Parker Johnson             11 
  7 (22:04.6) Dylan Rouse                11 
     
  6. 101:49.0 Albany                               (20:21.8)
===============================================
  1  19:01.2  Jesse Schwartz             11 
  2  19:22.6  Gage Roth                  10 
  3  20:17.8  Brayden Bakken              9 
  4  21:17.9  Owen Baertschi             12 
  5  21:49.5  Brian Cid                  10 
  6 (21:59.3) Drew Sertle                 9 
  7 (24:50.6) Bailey Schroeder           12 
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                                  **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ***
                                           
     
  7. 103:13.4 Fennimore                            (20:38.7)
===============================================
  1  19:28.6  Riley Foreyt                9 
  2  19:29.4  Nick Needham                9 
  3  20:42.9  Max Kenney                 11 
  4  21:17.0  Carter Bunn                 9 
  5  22:15.5  Alejandro Bonilla           9 
  6 (22:59.0) Brennen Freymiller          9 
  7 (23:17.6) Dominic Helms              10 
     
  8. 104:06.0 Lake Mills                           (20:49.2)
===============================================
  1  19:28.9  James Hafenstein            9 
  2  20:25.1  Quentin Saylor             12 
  3  20:30.4  Jaren Laws                 12 
  4  21:48.0  Landon Dierkes             10 
  5  21:53.6  Cooper Clark               12 
  6 (23:57.5) Sam Giombetti              12 
     
  9. 105:57.3 Lancaster                            (21:11.5)
===============================================
  1  19:21.8  Owen Yoose                 12 
  2  19:41.7  Hunter Moore               12 
  3  21:13.7  Logan Smith                12 
  4  22:25.8  Brady Sperle                9 
  5  23:14.3  Zach Mendis                12 
     
 10. 106:03.3 Riverdale                            (21:12.7)
===============================================
  1  18:55.3  Nicholas Stitzer           10 
  2  19:36.5  Ashton Miess               10 
  3  21:29.2  Jackson Kinney             12 
  4  22:12.6  Richie Stitzer             11 
  5  23:49.7  Dreyton Deglow              9 
  6 (25:11.4) Mason Werthwein            11 
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                   Grade  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ====================== =====  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1      2402  Nathan Beck               12  Boscobel                       20:27.4  6:36 
      2    1 2445  Luis Rios                 11  Darlington                     21:35.4  6:57 
      3    2 2447  Michael Thompson          12  Darlington                     22:05.0  7:07 
      4    3 2435  Ethan Aird                 9  Darlington                     22:19.4  7:12 
      5      2610  Hector Mendez              9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  22:45.2  7:20 
      6      2523  Ryan Esser                12  Iowa-Grant                     22:52.9  7:22 
      7      2590  Skylar Brownlee           10  Riverdale                      23:06.0  7:27 
      8    4 2443  Phillip McGowan            9  Darlington                     23:09.1  7:28 
      9      2467  Thomas Esch                9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       23:17.8  7:30 
     10    5 2509  Tec Mclimans              10  Fennimore                      23:30.3  7:34 
     11      2464  Drew Palmer               11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       23:43.8  7:39 
     12    6 2499  Noah Connely              12  Fennimore                      23:45.5  7:39 
     13    7 2437  Richard Cruz              11  Darlington                     23:56.6  7:43 
     14    8 2503  Skyler Gieseke            12  Fennimore                      24:22.9  7:51 
     15    9 2508  Anthony Linneman          12  Fennimore                      24:23.3  7:51 
     16      2599  Will Stitzer              12  Riverdale                      24:31.3  7:54 
     17      2568  Findley Hoffman            9  Lancaster                      24:35.7  7:55 
     18      2546  Lukas Kleinfeldt          11  Lake Mills                     24:39.4  7:57 
     19      2410  Hayden Schott             10  Boscobel                       24:41.8  7:57 
     20      2595  Henry Kovars               9  Riverdale                      25:17.0  8:09 
     21      2592  Terik Jones                9  Riverdale                      26:27.7  8:32 
     22   10 2436  Jhovanny Cruz             11  Darlington                     26:28.7  8:32 
     23      2566  Scott Bendorf              9  Lancaster                      26:57.5  8:41 
     24   11 2439  Alan Guzman               11  Darlington                     28:41.1  9:14 
     25   12 2505  Kaden Hubbard              9  Fennimore                      31:35.4 10:11 
     26      2442  Reece Maurer              12  Darlington                     36:00.0 11:36 
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                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    17  Darlington                                 (22:37.1  113:05.5 2:21.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Luis Rios                 11 21:35.4
       2      2  Michael Thompson          12 22:05.0
       3      3  Ethan Aird                 9 22:19.4
       4      4  Phillip McGowan            9 23:09.1
       5      7  Richard Cruz              11 23:56.6
       6   ( 10) Jhovanny Cruz             11 26:28.7
       7   ( 11) Alan Guzman               11 28:41.1

       2.    40  Fennimore                                  (25:31.5  127:37.4 8:05.1)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Tec Mclimans              10 23:30.3
       2      6  Noah Connely              12 23:45.5
       3      8  Skyler Gieseke            12 24:22.9
       4      9  Anthony Linneman          12 24:23.3
       5     12  Kaden Hubbard              9 31:35.4


